JACKSON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Fee Schedule - Estimate
FY 2025-2026

DUAL ENROLLMENT - INSTATE

In-State *Technology Activity International Total State/Teacher Dep TBR 50% UT 50%
Hours Tuition Fee Fee **DE Access Fee | Educ Fee In-State Cost 25 % Discount Discount Discount
1 191.00 0.00 0.00 9.55 0.00 200.55 47.75 100.28 95.50
2 382.00 0.00 0.00 19.10 0.00 401.10 95.50 200.55 191.00
3 573.00 0.00 0.00 28.65 0.00 601.65 143.25 300.83 286.50
4 764.00 0.00 0.00 38.20 0.00 802.20 191.00 401.10 382.00
5 955.00 0.00 0.00 47.75 0.00 1,002.75 238.75 501.38 477.50
6 1,146.00 0.00 0.00 57.30 0.00 1,203.30 286.50 601.65 573.00
7 1,337.00 0.00 0.00 66.85 0.00 1,403.85 334.25 701.93 668.50
8 1,528.00 0.00 0.00 76.40 0.00 1,604.40 382.00 802.20 764.00
9 1,719.00 0.00 0.00 85.95 0.00 1,804.95 429.75 902.48 859.50
10 1,910.00 0.00 0.00 95.50 0.00 2,005.50 477.50 1,002.75 955.00
11 2,101.00 0.00 0.00 105.05 0.00 2,206.05 525.25 1,103.03 1,050.50
12 2,292.00 0.00 0.00 114.60 0.00 2,406.60 573.00 1,203.30 1,146.00
13 2,335.00 0.00 0.00 116.75 0.00 2,451.75 583.75 1,225.88 1,167.50
14 2,378.00 0.00 0.00 118.90 0.00 2,496.90 594.50 1,248.45 1,189.00
15 2,421.00 0.00 0.00 121.05 0.00 2,542.05 605.25 1,271.03 1,210.50
16 2,464.00 0.00 0.00 123.20 0.00 2,587.20 616.00 1,293.60 1,232.00
17 2,507.00 0.00 0.00 125.35 0.00 2,632.35 626.75 1,316.18 1,253.50
18 2,550.00 0.00 0.00 127.50 0.00 2,677.50 637.50 1,338.75 1,275.00
19 2,593.00 0.00 0.00 129.65 0.00 2,722.65 648.25 1,361.33 1,296.50
20 2,636.00 0.00 0.00 131.80 0.00 2,767.80 659.00 1,383.90 1,318.00
21 2,679.00 0.00 0.00 133.95 0.00 2,812.95 669.75 1,406.48 1,339.50
22 2,722.00 0.00 0.00 136.10 0.00 2,858.10 680.50 1,429.05 1,361.00

How to calculate tuition rates per credit hours taken:
Instate 1 - 12 hours = $191/hr
Instate 13 - 99 hours = ($43 x # hrs above 12) + $2,292.00+ DE Access Fees

* Technology Fee - $10/hour up to 11 hours; max $116.00 for 12 hours and above.

**DE Access Fee
Adopted for FY22-23 per TBR minutes 06/16-17/22 - 5% of tuition

DUAL ENROLLMENT - OUT OF STATE

Out of *Technology Activity International Total State/Teacher Dep TBR 50% UT 50%
Hours StateTuition Fee Fee **DE Access Fee | Educ Fee Out-of-State Cost 25 % Discount Discount Discount
1 331.00 0.00 0.00 16.55 0.00 347.55 47.75 103.78 95.50
2 662.00 0.00 0.00 33.10 0.00 695.10 95.50 207.55 191.00
3 993.00 0.00 0.00 49.65 0.00 1,042.65 143.25 311.33 286.50
4 1,324.00 0.00 0.00 66.20 0.00 1,390.20 191.00 415.10 382.00
5 1,655.00 0.00 0.00 82.75 0.00 1,737.75 238.75 518.88 477.50
6 1,986.00 0.00 0.00 99.30 0.00 2,085.30 286.50 622.65 573.00
7 2,317.00 0.00 0.00 115.85 0.00 2,432.85 334.25 726.43 668.50
8 2,648.00 0.00 0.00 132.40 0.00 2,780.40 382.00 830.20 764.00
9 2,979.00 0.00 0.00 148.95 0.00 3,127.95 429.75 933.98 859.50
10 3,310.00 0.00 0.00 165.50 0.00 3,475.50 477.50 1,037.75 955.00
11 3,641.00 0.00 0.00 182.05 0.00 3,823.05 525.25 1,141.53 1,050.50
12 3,972.00 0.00 0.00 198.60 0.00 4,170.60 573.00 1,245.30 1,146.00
13 4,038.00 0.00 0.00 201.90 0.00 4,239.90 583.75 1,268.45 1,167.50
14 4,104.00 0.00 0.00 205.20 0.00 4,309.20 594.50 1,291.60 1,189.00
15 4,170.00 0.00 0.00 208.50 0.00 4,378.50 605.25 1,314.75 1,210.50
16 4,236.00 0.00 0.00 211.80 0.00 4,447.80 616.00 1,337.90 1,232.00
17 4,302.00 0.00 0.00 215.10 0.00 4,517.10 626.75 1,361.05 1,253.50
18 4,368.00 0.00 0.00 218.40 0.00 4,586.40 637.50 1,384.20 1,275.00
19 4,434.00 0.00 0.00 221.70 0.00 4,655.70 648.25 1,407.35 1,296.50
20 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 225.00 0.00 4,725.00 659.00 1,430.50 1,318.00
21 4,566.00 0.00 0.00 228.30 0.00 4,794.30 669.75 1,453.65 1,339.50
22 4,632.00 0.00 0.00 231.60 0.00 4,863.60 680.50 1,476.80 1,361.00

How to calculate tuition rates per credit hours taken:
Out-of-State 1 - 12 hours = $331/hr
Out-of-State 13 - 99 hours = ($23 x # hrs above 12) + $3,972+ DE Access Fees
* Technology Fee - $10/hour up to 11 hours; max $116.00 for 12 hours and above.
**DE Access Fee
Adopted for FY22-23 per TBR minutes 06/16-17/22 - 5% of tuition

Mandatory Fees (Tech Fee, Activity Fee, Program Svcs Fee, Intl Fee) - not assessed due to state statute per J.Button email 04/03/24 (see Mandatory Fees email tab)

*** No Online Course Fee can be assessed for DE
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